PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7846423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAOJUN QIU	03/10/2023
NENGWU LIAO	03/13/2023
CHAO GUO	03/10/2023
TIEFENG WU	03/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	NO. 2 XIN'GANG ROAD, ZHANGWAN TOWN, JIAOCHENG DISTRICT	
City:	NINGDE CITY, FUJIAN PROVINCE 352100	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18184010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083474

Email: rweinberg@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD WEINBERG

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 021186-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIMING WU
SIGNATURE:	/Shiming Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=U 021186-3 assignment#page1.tif source=U 021186-3 assignment#page2.tif source=U 021186-3 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507799293 REEL: 062985 FRAME: 0125

America and in any foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 062985 FRAME: 0126 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire, full and exclusive right to the above-identified application in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained on said application or any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the said application and any divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignment

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this said application or divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all foreign countries and does hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with said applications for such patents and divisions, reissues, substitute, continuations, conversions and extensions, reexamination, supplemental examination, post grant review, inter partes review, or other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name

Inventor's Name: QIU, Shaojun Date: 2023-03-10

Inventor's Signature:

QIV, Shavjun

ADDITIONAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Inventor's Name:	LIAO, Nengwu	Date:	2023-03-13		
Inventor's Signature:	LIAO, Nengwu				
Inventor's Name:	GUO, Chao	Date:	2023-03-10		
Inventor's Signature:	Inventor's Signature: GUD, Chao				
Inventor's Name:	WU, Tiefeng	Date:	2023-03-10		
Inventor's Signature:	WU. Tiefeng				

PATENT REEL: 062985 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 03/15/2023